
“Regional Support for Inclusive Education” 

 

 

An inclusive school is a school where:  

every child is welcome, 

every parent is involved, 

every teacher is valued. 

 

1st Inclusive TeacherNet Workshop 

Skopje, 24-25 June 2014 

Holiday Inn Hotel 

Mosa Pijade Str. 2  
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MODERATORS 

 

1. Ms. Raisa Venäläinen 

Lead Moderator, Expert   

Email: raisa.venalainen@kolumbus.fi  

 

2. Mr. David Addis 

Co-Lead Moderator, International journalist 

Email: addis@theale.co.uk  

 

3. Ms. Judith Hollenweger 

Lead Expert, Zurich University of Teacher Education 

Email: judith.hollenweger@phzh.ch  

 

 

STEERING BOARD MEMBERS 

 

4. Ms. Natasa Janevska 

State Advisory, Ministry of Education and Science 

“The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia” 

Email: natasa.janevska@mon.gov.mk  

 

 

ALBANIA 

 

 

5. Ms. Rugova Buçpapaj 

     History Teacher, Primary School “Ali Podrimja”, Bajram Curri  

     Email: rug_ova_86@hotmail.com  

 

6. Mr. Mhill Hasani 

     Teacher, Primary School “Tringë Smajli”, Grudë e Re, Shkodër 

     Email: aidabrucaj@yahoo.com  

 

7. Ms. Jonida Beluli 

IT Teacher, Secondary School “Ismail Qemali”, Tirana 

Email: jbeluli@yahoo.com  

 

8. Ms. Shpresa Nikolla 

Mathematics teacher, General Secondary School “Muharrem Çollaku”, Pogradec 

Email: eureka_pogradec@yahoo.com 

 

9. Ms. Lorena Morava 
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   Teacher, Secondary Vocational School “Isuf Gjata”, Korça 

   Email: lorenabelortaja@yahoo.com  

 

10. Mr. Shefki  Kastrati 

Biology Teacher, Secondary Vocational School “Beqir Çela”, Durrës 

Email: kastratish@yahoo.com   

 

11. Ms. Irena Hysesani 

Primary school “Lef Sallata” 

Email: irenashehu28@gmail.com  

 

12. Ms. Lidra Remacka 

In-service teacher training expert and module developer for inclusion 

Email: lidra.remacka@alum.utoronto.ca 

 

 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 

 

13. Ms. Sandra Popović 

Primary school “Branko Ćopić”, Prnjavor, Republika Srpska 

Email: denissimic86@gmail.com 

 

14. Ms. Elmedina Begić 

Primary school “Novi Šeher”, Maglaj, Zenica-Doboj canton 

Email: elmedina_begic@hotmail.com  

 

15. Ms. Borka Kovač 

Teacher of Serbian language and principal 

“Secondary School Center Foča”, Foča, Republika Srpska 

Email: ssrs07fo@teol.net  

 

16. Ms Masleša Suad 

Secondary School Center Hadžići”, Hadžići, Sarajevo canton 

Email: m.suad@yahoo.com  

 

17. Ms. Josipa Bogić 

Secondary Vocational School Jajce”, Jajce, Central Bosnia canton 

Email: josipabogic@gmail.com 

 

18. Ms. Hasiba Džiho 

JU O.Š,Mustafa Ejubović – Šejh Jujo'' Mostar 

Email: hasiba_dziho@hotmail.com  
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19. Ms.Samira Todorovac 

Javna Ustanova Mješovita Srednja Škola „Safet Krupić“ Bosanska Krupa 

Email: samira.todorovac@hotmail.com  

 

CROATIA 

20. Mr. Mišo Basić 

General class teacher, Primary school “Dr. Ivan Merz”, Zagreb 

Email: miso.basic@skole.hr  

 

21. Ms. Sanja Zoričić Muller 

ICT, Primary school “Okučani“, Okučani 

Email: sanja.zoricic1@gmail.com  

 

22. Ms. Marija Ćupić Senta 

Art Teacher, Primary school “Vladimir Nazor”, Ploče 

Email: cupicsenta@gmail.com  

 

23. Ms. Dina Spahija 

Druga gimnazija, Split 

Email: dina.spahija@skole.hr; s.dina69@ymail.com  

 

24. Ms. Ivana Brozović 

Teacher of maths, Gymnasium “Bernardin Frankopan”, Ogulin  

Email: ivana.brozovic2@skole.hr  

 

25. Ms. Zdenka Višnjić 

Gospodarska škola, Čakovec 

Email: zdenkica@gmail.com    

   

26. Mr. Hrvoje Kovač  

Teacher of economic subjects, Vocational school “Ekonomska i upravna škola 

Osijek”, Osijek  

Email: hrvoje0101@gmail.com   

 

27. Ms. Dejana Bouillet  

Faculty of Teacher Education, University of Zagreb and NGO “Forum for 

Freedom in Education” 

E-mail: dejana.bouillet@ufzg.hr  
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MONTENEGRO 

 

28. Ms. Danka Vuletić 

Primary school “Mileva Lalović-Lalatović”, Nikšić  

Email: dankavuletic@hotmail.com     

 

29. Ms. Ksandra Popović  

Art Teacher, Gymnasium -Vocational School “Ivan Goran Kovačić”, Herceg Novi 

Email: mastaonicahn@gmail.com  

 

30. Ms. Eldana Canović 

Biology Teacher, Vocational school “Bećo Bašić”, Plav 

Email: canovicelda@hotmail.com  

 

31. Ms. Katarina Todorović 

Vocational school “Sergije Stanić”, Podgorica  

Email: todorovic9katarina@gmail.com  

 

32. Ms. Ljiljana Bajčetić 

Gymnasium “Tanasije Pejatović”, Pljevlja  

Email: ljiljanabaj@yahoo.com  

 

33. Ms. Stojanka Kavaric 

Primary school “Vuk Karadžić», Podgorica 

Email: stojanka.kavaric@t-com.me  

 

 

SERBIA 

 

 

34. Ms. Mirjana Kojadinović  

Chemistry teacher, Osnovna škola Aleksa Dejović Sevojno Užice 

Email: kalex99@open.telekom.rs; kojadinovicmirjana@gmail.com  

 

35. Ms. Danijela Samardžić 

Serbian Language teacher, Primary school “Jovan Jovanović Zmaj”, Đurđevo, 

Žabalj 

Email:  danisamardzic@gmail.com  

 

36. Ms. Slavica Sekuloski 

Psychologist, Gymnasium “Sedma beogradska gimnazija”, Beograd 

Email: info@sedmagimnazija.com  
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37. Ms. Dragana Bajatović  

Gymnasium “Svetozar Marković”, Novi Sad 

Email: draganabajatovic@yahoo.com  

 

38. Ms. Ana Nikolić 

Mathematics teacher, Vocational school “Tehnička škola-centar za kontinuirano 

obrazovanje odraslih”, Bor 

Email: ananikolic_83@yahoo.com  

 

39. Ms. Branka Mitic  

Vocational School “Mija Stanimirović”, Niš  

Email: mbranka82@yahoo.com   

 

40. Ms. Milena Zlatković 

Primary school “Jovan Jovanović Zmaj”, Vranje  

Email: milenamimi82@gmail.com 

 

41. Ms. Tanja Šijaković 

Advisor, Institute for Improvement of Education 

Centre for Professional Development of Educators 

Email: tanja.sijakovic@zuov.gov.rs  

 

 

“THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA” 

 

 

42. Ms. Vaska Cvetkova 

Primary school “Strašo Pindžur”, Negotino  

Email: cvetkova.vaska@yahoo.com  

 

43. Ms. Maja Todorovska  

Teacher in smaller classes, Primary school “Joakim Krcovski”, Volkovo 

Email: majampetkovska@yahoo.com  

 

44. Ms. Violeta Gemishova 

Teacher from 2nd-5th grade, Primary school “Vasil Glavinov”, Veles 

Email: violetagemishova@yahoo.com  

 

45. Ms. Katerina Dimanova 

Teacher of Macedonian language and literature, Gymnasium "Kosta Susinov", 

Radoviš 

Email: kate.dimanova@hotmail.com  
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46. Ms. Daniela Mitrevska 

Biology Teacher, Mix gymnasium and vocational school “Taki Daskalo”, Bitola 

Email: dani.ils@hotmail.com  

 

47. Ms. Violeta Srbinovska  

Vocational school “Moša Pijade”, Preljubište, Tetovo 

Email: violeta.srbinovska@t-home.mk 

 

48. Ms. Ance Kaevska 

   Vocational School “Boro Petruševski”, Skopje   

   Email: akaevska@gmail.com  

 

49. Ms. Vera Kondik Mitkovska  

Chief of Party - USAID Teacher Professional & Career Development Project, 

Macedonian Civic Education Center 

Email vkondik@mcgo.org.mk  

 

50. Mr. Ilir Zajazi 

Project Coordinator, Inclusive Schools Project Coordinator, Macedonian Civic 

Education Center (MCEC) 

   Email: izajazi@mcgo.org.mk  

 

51. Ms. Loreta Georgieva 

Executive Director 

Macedonian Civic Education Center (MCEC) 

   Email: LGeorgieva@mcgo.org.mk 

 

 

KOSOVO*
1
 

 

52. Ms. Mimoza Aliu  

    Music teacher, Primary School “Bedri Gjinaj”, Mitrovica 

    Email: mimoza-2011@hotmail.com  

 

53. Mr. Ismet Tahiri 

    Primary School “Deshmoret e Kombit”, Suhareka 

    Email:   ismet_75@hotmail.com  

 

54. Ms. Arsim Shaljani 

    General Secondary School “17 Shkurti”, Obiliq 

    Email: cima60@hotmail.com  

                                                           
1
 This designation is without prejudice to positions on status and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of 

Independence   
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55. Mr. Ramo Rasim 

    General Secondary School “Gjon Buzuku” 

    Email: recane_esad@hotmail.com  

 

56. Mr. Fisnik Kurti 

    Vocational Secondary School “Abdyl Frasheri”, Prishtina 

    Email: fisnik.kurti@yahoo.com, fisi86@gmail.com  

 

57. Mr. Florim Gjinofci 

    Vocational School “Qendra e Kompetencës”, Skënderaj  

    Email: Flori.gj@hotmail.com 

 

58. Mr. Nexhmedin Rexhepi 

    Primary School "Daut Bogujevci", Fushë Kosovo/Kosovo Polje 

    Email: xhadini@hotmail.com  

 

 

POLICYNET FOCAL POINTS 

 

59. Ms. Lejla Kafedžić  

Department of Pedagogy, Faculty of Philosophy, University of Sarajevo, Policy 

team focal point for Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Email: lejla.kafedzic@pedagogijaffsa.com 

 

60. Prof.dr.sc. Ljiljana Igrić 

President, Inclusive Support Center IDEM, Policy team focal point for Croatia 

Email: ljiljana.igric@zg.t-com.hr   

 

61. Mr. Ognen Spasovski 

   Assistant Professor, Department of Psychology, Ss Cyril and Methodius 

                                    University of Skopje,  

                                       Policy team focal point for “the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia”  

                     Email: ognenspasovski@gmail.com  

 

62. Mr. Blerim Saqipi 

Teacher Education Faculty, University of Pristina, Policy team focal point for 

Kosovo* 

Email: blerimsaqipi@gmail.com  
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PARTNER ORGANIZATIONS   

 

63. Ms. Marta Novak 

National Education Institute of Slovenia 

Email: Marta.Novak@zrss.si  

 

64. Yrd.Doç.Dr.M.Ali Dombaycı 

Gazi University, Ankara 

Turkey 

Email: malidombayci@gmail.com  

 

65. Ms. Maja Nestorovska 

Ss Cyril and Methodius University of Skopje 

“The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia”  

Email: Maja.nestorovska@yahoo.com  

 

COUNCIL OF EUROPE  

 

66. Ms. Vesna Atanasova 

 Senior Project Officer 

Joint EU/CoE Project “Regional Support for Inclusive Education”  

Email: vesna.atanasova@coe.int 

 

67. Ms. Zorica Lešić 

Project Officer 

Joint EU/CoE Project “Regional Support for Inclusive Education” 

Email: zorica.lesic@coe.int 

 

68. Ms. Marijana Todorović 

Project Officer 

Joint EU/CoE Project “Regional Support for Inclusive Education” 

Email: marijana.todorovic@coe.int  

 

69. Ms. Eljona Elmazi 

Project Officer 

Joint EU/CoE Project “Regional Support for Inclusive Education” 

Email: eljona.elmazi@coe.int  

 

70. Ms. Delina Cici 

Project Assistant 

Joint EU/CoE Project “Regional Support for Inclusive Education” 

Email: delina.cici@coe.int 
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